



20673 Sgt. E. L. "Boots" Thomas Drive 202 Government Street, Suite 226
Spanish Fort, AL 36527 Mobile, AL 36682
251-544-7900

Bid Tabulation for Orange Beach Coastal Resources Building

DATE: December 12, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				Asphalt Services, Inc.		Phil Harris Construction		MD Thomas Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	REMOVAL/RESET OF RIP-RAP	SY	250	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 25.25	\$ 6,312.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,500.00
2	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION (INCLUDES DITCH GRADING, REGRADING EXISTING GRAVEL)	CY	500	\$ 8.50	\$ 4,250.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 3,750.00
3	BORROW EXCAVATION, SELECT FILL (A-2-4 OR BETTER)(*MEETING CITY ORDINANCE)	CY	500	\$ 22.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00
4	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FOR SOFT SOIL STABILIZATION, (TRIAX TX130S)	SY	100	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00
5	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, #57 LIMESTONE, PLANT MIXED, 4" THICK	SY	1,450	\$ 22.00	\$ 31,900.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 20,300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 36,250.00
6	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, #57 LIMESTONE, PLANT MIXED, 12" THICK	SY	100	\$ 35.75	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,500.00
7	18" STORM SEWER PIPE, HDPE (INCL. STRUCTURE EXCAVATION)	LF	70	\$ 36.50	\$ 2,555.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00
8	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
9	SEPERATION GEOTEXTILE (MARIFI 500X)	SY	1,450	\$ 3.25	\$ 4,712.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 12,687.50
10	CLASS I RIP-RAP, 18" THICK	SY	140	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 81.25	\$ 11,375.00
11	FILTER FABRIC, NON-WOVEN	SY	140	\$ 5.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 560.00	\$ 3.75	\$ 525.00
12	CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 4" THICK	SY	425	\$ 52.00	\$ 22,100.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 19,125.00	\$ 34.25	\$ 14,556.25
13	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK, (HC PARKING AREA)	SY	40	\$ 78.00	\$ 3,120.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 56.25	\$ 2,250.00
14	CONCRETE BOAT LAUNCH (POUR IN-PLACE), 6" THICK (REINFORCED)	SY	40	\$ 145.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 72.50	\$ 2,900.00	\$ 87.50	\$ 3,500.00
15	CONCRETE BOAT LAUNCH (PUSH IN-PLACE), 6" THICK (REINFORCED)	SY	60	\$ 125.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 137.50	\$ 8,250.00
16	ARTICULATING CONCRETE BLOCK MAT, ARMORFLEX 305 OPEN CELL (BOAT LAUNCH)	SY	25	\$ 673.90	\$ 16,847.50	\$ 667.50	\$ 16,687.50	\$ 500.00	\$ 12,500.00
17	ADA COMPLAINT HC RAMP	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 16,875.00	\$ 16,875.00
18	TRUNCATED DOME (PREFABRICATED, COLOR-TBD)	EA	1	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 312.50	\$ 312.50
19	INLET, TYPE WIER	EA	1	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	CONCRETE CURB, RAVEL	LF	20	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,000.00
21	2 INCH PVC WATER SERVICE LAID	LF	120	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 22.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,050.00
22	2 INCH SERVICE TAP	EA	1	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
23	2 INCH WATER METER AND BOX SET	EA	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,125.00	\$ 3,125.00
24	2 INCH PVC SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	LF	210	\$ 21.25	\$ 4,462.50	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,100.00
25	CONNECT TO EXISTING SEWER	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00
26	4" PVC SANITARY SEWER LATERAL	LF	40	\$ 22.90	\$ 916.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 500.00
27	4" SAINTRY SEWER LATERAL CLEANOUT	EA	1	\$ 350.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 187.50	\$ 187.50
28	2" SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN CHECK VALVE ASSEMBLY	EA	1	\$ 825.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 625.00
29	SANITARY SEWER GRINDER PUMP (includes wet well, pump, floats, electronics, etc...)	EA	1	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,275.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
30	SEEDING/MULCHING	ACRE	0.5	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
31	SOLID SODDING	SY	330	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 2,475.00
32	WATTLES	LF	100	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 1,250.00



20673 Sgt. E. L. "Boo" Thomas Drive 202 Government Street, Suite 225
Spanish Fort, AL 36527 Mobile, AL 36682
251-544-7900

Bid Tabulation for Orange Beach Coastal Resources Building

DATE: December 12, 2019

CONSTRUCTION ITEMS				Asphalt Services, Inc.		Phil Harris Construction		MD Thomas Construction	
ITEM #	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
33	SILT FENCING, TYPE "A"	LF	735	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,307.50	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,572.50	\$ 6.25	\$ 4,593.75
34	FLOATING BASIN BOOM	LF	80	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 18.75	\$ 1,500.00
35	HANDICAPPED PARKING STRIPING	LS	1	\$ 200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
36	FIRE LANE SIGNS AND POST	EA	2	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
37	6" STEEL BOLLARD, POURED SOLID (includes concrete, paint, etc.)	EA	3	\$ 375.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 1,275.00	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,875.00
38	BARRIER CABLE RAIL FENCE	LF	250	\$ 115.00	\$ 28,750.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 23,750.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 26,250.00
39	VINYL SHEET PILE SEAWALL, (250 LF), WITH CONCRETE CAP (includes design, all deadmen, tiebacks, weep holes, drainage stub throughs, etc...)	LS	1	\$ 48,865.00	\$ 48,865.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00
40	BOATHOUSE (includes all pilings, roof, ramps, deck, plumbing, electrical, etc...)	LS	1	\$ 165,467.00	\$ 165,467.00	\$ 228,368.50	\$ 228,368.50	\$ 217,875.00	\$ 217,875.00
41	PRICE REDUCTION NOTED ON THE OUTSIDE OF THE SEALED BID	LS	1		\$		\$ 25,000.00		\$
TOTAL AMOUNT				\$	430,953.00	\$	439,201.00	\$	497,612.50

I certify that this Bid Tabulation is true and accurate based on unit prices provided by each individual bidder.

All corrections are evident and as shown in the tabulation.

Project Manager